



## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 22-2902 Version: 1 Name: Payment Only- Marguee Event Group Inc

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 4/14/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

**On agenda:** 5/12/2022 **Final action:** 5/12/2022

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Action: Request for Payment Only

Payee: Marquee Event Rentals, McCook, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Rental of tents, heaters and propane at the Department of Corrections for

social distancing purposes for visitations during COVID 19

Fiscal Impact: \$41,097.62

Accounts: 11100.1239.16875.530188 - Institutional Supplies

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: The Cook County Sheriff's Office is requesting approval of payment to Marquee Event Renatls for providing tents, heaters and propane at the Department of Corrections. Due to the dramatic increase in positive COVID-19 cases in the months of January, February and March, the Sheriff's Office needed these tents to provide adequate social distancing during visitations.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2022	1	<b>Board of Commissioners</b>	approve	Pass